

Present:- Mohd. Aqil Saifi,
Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Spl.(POCSO) Case No. 07 of 2026
(arising out of Budbud PS Case No. 18 of 2026, dated. 13.12.2026)
State of West Bengal v/s Accused/ Nimai Bakshi and 02 ors

Order No. 13 dt. 14.05.2026:-

Today is fixed for virtual production of the accused Nemai Bakshi, hearing of bail application, appearance of defacto complainant and production of CD and E.R of W/A.

Accused **Nemai Bakshi** is virtually produced before this court from Durgapur Sub Correctional Home and he is remanded to J/C till next date (i.e. 04.06.2026).

No process of W/A has yet been issued upon the rest two accused persons namely Mayour Bakshi and Tagor Bakshi.

Issue the same at once.

In such a situation, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 04.06.2026 for virtual production of the accused Nemai Bakshi, hearing of bail application, appearance of defacto complainant and production of CD and E.R of W/A.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code :WB1310)

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code :WB01310)