

Spl. (POCSO) Case No - 07 of 2026

Present :- Mohd.Aqil Saifi
Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur
JO Code:- WB01310

Order No. 17
01.07.2026

Today is fixed for production from J/C and E/R of W/A
Production Warrant produce but the accused Nemai Baksi
is produce from the Correctional Home through Video Conference.
Ld. Defence counseled is present
Ld. P.P. in charge is present.
W/A against the accused persons namely Mayour Baksi and Tagor Baksi
not yet issue. Issue the same.
The case is adjourned today.
Fix. 20.07.2026 for production from J/C and E/R of W/A

Dict. & Corrted. by me.

Judge Special Court under POCSO Act. -Cum-
Addl. District & Sessions Judge 1st Court,
Durgapur

Judge Special Court under POCSO Act. -Cum-
Addl. District & Sessions Judge 1st Court,
Durgapur